South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 11:59:20 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0310 (Rat #0151, Act #0099 of 2007) General Bill, By Hayes, Setzler and Gregory
Summary: Medical equipment and supplies

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PHASE-IN AN EXEMPTION FOR THE GROSS PROCEEDS OF SALES OR
SALES PRICE OF DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SUPPLIES PAID FOR DIRECTLY BY THE MEDICAID
OR MEDICARE PROGRAM UNDER REGULATIONS PROHIBITING PAYMENT OF SALES TAXES ON THESE ITEMS
WHEN SOLD BY A PROVIDER WITH A SOUTH CAROLINA RETAIL LICENSE WHOSE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS
IS IN SOUTH CAROLINA AND TO EXEMPT PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DISPENSED TO A MEDICARE PART A PATIENT
RESIDING IN A NURSING HOME. - ratified title

01/23/07
01/23/07
05/16/07
05/17/07
05/17/07
05/17/07
05/18/07
05/18/07
05/22/07
05/22/07
05/23/07
05/24/07
05/24/07
05/24/07
05/25/07
05/25/07
05/30/07
05/30/07
05/31/07
06/05/07
06/06/07

06/06/07
06/07/07
06/07/07
06/07/07
06/12/07
06/19/07
06/20/07
06/20/07
06/27/07

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

House
Senate

House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-10
Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-32

Amended HJ-36

Read second time HJ-37

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-37
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments
Scrivener's error corrected

House amendment amended SJ-22

Returned to House with amendments SJ-22

Scrivener's error corrected

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-67

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Peeler, Setzler, and O'Dell
SJ-30

Conference committee appointed Reps. White, Bingham, and Kirsh HJ-18
Conference report received and adopted HJ-53

Conference report adopted SJ-74

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-140

Ratified R 151

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 07/01/07

Act No. 99

Page 1 of 1



