May 04, 2024, 11:59:20 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

06/27/07

Act No. 99

S*0310 (Rat #0151, Act #0099 of 2007) General Bill, By Hayes, Setzler and Gregory

Summary: Medical equipment and supplies

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SALES TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PHASE-IN AN EXEMPTION FOR THE GROSS PROCEEDS OF SALES OR SALES PRICE OF DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND RELATED SUPPLIES PAID FOR DIRECTLY BY THE MEDICAID OR MEDICARE PROGRAM UNDER REGULATIONS PROHIBITING PAYMENT OF SALES TAXES ON THESE ITEMS WHEN SOLD BY A PROVIDER WITH A SOUTH CAROLINA RETAIL LICENSE WHOSE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS IN SOUTH CAROLINA AND TO EXEMPT PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DISPENSED TO A MEDICARE PART A PATIENT RESIDING IN A NURSING HOME. - ratified title

	_	
01/23/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
01/23/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-4
05/16/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-10
05/17/07	Senate	Amended SJ-21
05/17/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
05/17/07	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
05/18/07	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
05/18/07		Scrivener's error corrected
05/22/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
05/22/07	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
05/23/07	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-32
05/24/07	House	Amended HJ-36
05/24/07	House	Read second time HJ-37
05/24/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-37
05/25/07	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments
05/25/07		Scrivener's error corrected
05/30/07	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-22
05/30/07	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-22
05/31/07		Scrivener's error corrected
06/05/07	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-67
06/06/07	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Peeler, Setzler, and O'Dell
		SJ-30
06/06/07	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. White, Bingham, and Kirsh HJ-18
06/07/07	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-53
06/07/07	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-74
06/07/07	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-140
06/12/07		Ratified R 151
06/19/07		Became law without Governor's signature
06/20/07		Copies available
06/20/07		Effective date 07/01/07